
Laurentian (11-8, 11-8) -vs- Ontario Tech (1-19, 1-19)
02/06/26 at CRWC

 
 

 
 
Laurentian 54

Ontario Tech 37

Date: 02/06/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 85
Site: CRWC

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Laurentian 16 13 8 17 54
Ontario Tech 2 12 10 13 37

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Emilie Lafond * 29 6-13 0-0 2-2 2-6 8 2 2 1 1 1 14
12 Claudia Pellerin * 25 5-11 1-2 1-4 2-4 6 2 4 3 0 2 12
5 Molly Adams * 21 3-9 0-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 1 0 0 6
14 Anika Fermin * 21 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 3 0 3 3
7 Audrey-Anne Labreche * 15 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
3 Alexia Schryburt 17 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 0 6
4 Megan Axiak 16 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 2 6
2 Jemaya Chinyelugo 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 5 0 2 0 0 3
24 Cadence Pecore 18 0-7 0-7 2-2 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
13 Alisha Calliste 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Madison Peak 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 2 2 1 0
9 Alexa Gvora 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 202 21-59 7-30 5-8 8-29 37 17 15 19 3 10 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29% 3-10   30.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57% 1-8   12.50% 4-6   66.67%
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57% 0-7   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00% 3-5   60.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 21-59   35.6% 7-30   23.3% 5-8   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 19
Largest Lead: 18 2nd-
07:50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Rosheen Antonroy * 24 2-4 0-1 2-2 2-3 5 0 2 4 0 1 6
3 Brianna Morrison * 22 2-11 1-8 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 4 0 0 6
15 Elliot Cowan * 30 1-12 0-6 2-2 0-7 7 2 1 2 2 3 4
4 Quincy Okubasu * 29 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 2 2 2
23 Grace Dixon * 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Adra Barnet 28 1-7 0-3 5-6 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 0 7
22 Ayat Weber 14 2-4 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 6
5 Felicity Villarin 20 1-7 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 3 4
7 Amarachi Achioso 19 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 3 0 1 2
6 Ellycea Burke 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Isabella Stuckey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 197 11-52 1-23 14-18 5-24 29 11 7 19 4 10 37

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 1-8   12.50% 0-4   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 2-12   16.67% 0-7   0.00% 8-8   100.00%
3rd Quarter 3-15   20.00% 1-8   12.50% 3-6   50.00%
4th Quarter 5-17   29.41% 0-4   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
Total 11-52   21.2% 1-23   4.3% 14-18   77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 -



1st Box Score
Laurentian 16

Ontario Tech 2

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Emilie Lafond 7 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 1 4
12 Claudia Pellerin 8 1-3 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 4
5 Molly Adams 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
14 Anika Fermin 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
7 Audrey-Anne Labreche 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Alexia Schryburt 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
4 Megan Axiak 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
2 Jemaya Chinyelugo 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Cadence Pecore 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Alisha Calliste 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Madison Peak 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
9 Alexa Gvora 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-17 3-10 1-2 1-3 4 2 5 2 2 5 16
35.3% 30.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Rosheen Antonroy 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
3 Brianna Morrison 6 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2
15 Elliot Cowan 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 Quincy Okubasu 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
23 Grace Dixon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Adra Barnet 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ayat Weber 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Felicity Villarin 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
7 Amarachi Achioso 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
6 Ellycea Burke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Isabella Stuckey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 49 1-8 0-4 0-0 1-7 8 2 1 11 1 1 2
12.5% 0.0% NaN



2nd Box Score
Laurentian 13

Ontario Tech 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Emilie Lafond 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
12 Claudia Pellerin 7 1-3 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2
5 Molly Adams 5 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Anika Fermin 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
7 Audrey-Anne Labreche 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Alexia Schryburt 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Megan Axiak 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
2 Jemaya Chinyelugo 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
24 Cadence Pecore 5 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Alisha Calliste 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Madison Peak 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
9 Alexa Gvora 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-14 1-8 4-6 1-7 8 6 3 3 0 3 13
28.6% 12.5% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Rosheen Antonroy 6 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
3 Brianna Morrison 3 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Elliot Cowan 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
4 Quincy Okubasu 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
23 Grace Dixon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Adra Barnet 8 0-1 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
22 Ayat Weber 4 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
5 Felicity Villarin 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
7 Amarachi Achioso 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
6 Ellycea Burke 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Isabella Stuckey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-12 0-7 8-8 1-7 8 6 1 4 0 2 12
16.7% 0.0% 100.0%



3rd Box Score
Laurentian 8

Ontario Tech 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Emilie Lafond 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Claudia Pellerin 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
5 Molly Adams 6 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
14 Anika Fermin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 0
7 Audrey-Anne Labreche 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
3 Alexia Schryburt 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 Megan Axiak 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jemaya Chinyelugo 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 Cadence Pecore 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Alisha Calliste 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Madison Peak 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
9 Alexa Gvora 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 4-14 0-7 0-0 2-10 12 5 4 6 1 1 8
28.6% 0.0% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Rosheen Antonroy 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
3 Brianna Morrison 6 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
15 Elliot Cowan 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 3 2
4 Quincy Okubasu 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
23 Grace Dixon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Adra Barnet 7 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
22 Ayat Weber 4 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Felicity Villarin 6 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
7 Amarachi Achioso 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
6 Ellycea Burke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Isabella Stuckey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 48 3-15 1-8 3-6 1-8 9 2 2 2 2 4 10
20.0% 12.5% 50.0%



4th Box Score
Laurentian 17

Ontario Tech 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Emilie Lafond 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
12 Claudia Pellerin 3 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 Molly Adams 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
14 Anika Fermin 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
7 Audrey-Anne Labreche 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Alexia Schryburt 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
4 Megan Axiak 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Jemaya Chinyelugo 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
24 Cadence Pecore 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
13 Alisha Calliste 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Madison Peak 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
9 Alexa Gvora 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-14 3-5 0-0 4-9 13 4 3 8 0 1 17
50.0% 60.0% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Rosheen Antonroy 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
3 Brianna Morrison 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
15 Elliot Cowan 8 0-6 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
4 Quincy Okubasu 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
23 Grace Dixon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Adra Barnet 9 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Ayat Weber 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Felicity Villarin 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
7 Amarachi Achioso 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 2
6 Ellycea Burke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Isabella Stuckey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-17 0-4 3-4 2-2 4 1 3 2 1 3 13
29.4% 0.0% 75.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Laurentian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ontario Tech
MISS LAYUP by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN
09:16 MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA 09:04 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by ADAMS,MOLLY --

08:37 TURNOVER  by MORRISON,BRIANNA
STEAL  by LAFOND,EMILIE 08:36
MISS LAYUP by LAFOND,EMILIE 08:23
REBOUND OFF by LAFOND,EMILIE --
MISS LAYUP by LAFOND,EMILIE 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,GRACE
08:01 MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,BRIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN
07:44 MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by COWAN,ELLIOT
07:15 TURNOVER  by COWAN,ELLIOT

STEAL  by FERMIN,ANIKA 07:14
GOOD LAYUP by LAFOND,EMILIE(in the paint) 07:05 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA --

06:47 TURNOVER  by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN
STEAL  by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA 06:45
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,MOLLY(in the paint) 06:41 7-0 V 7
ASSIST  by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA --

06:17 MISS 3PTR by OKUBASU,QUINCY
REBOUND DEF by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA --
MISS 3PTR by LABRECHE,AUDREY-ANNE 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by COWAN,ELLIOT
FOUL  by LABRECHE,AUDREY-ANNE 05:36

05:36 SUB IN by BARNET,ADRA
05:36 SUB IN by VILLARIN,FELICITY
05:36 SUB IN by WEBER,AYAT
05:36 SUB IN by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
05:36 SUB OUT by MORRISON,BRIANNA
05:36 SUB OUT by DIXON,GRACE
05:36 SUB OUT by COWAN,ELLIOT
05:36 SUB OUT by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN

SUB IN by PECORE,CADENCE 05:26
SUB IN by AXIAK,MEGAN 05:26
SUB IN by SCHRYBURT,ALEXIA 05:26
SUB OUT by LABRECHE,AUDREY-ANNE 05:26
SUB OUT by ADAMS,MOLLY 05:26
SUB OUT by FERMIN,ANIKA 05:26

05:24 MISS JUMPER by VILLARIN,FELICITY
REBOUND DEF by AXIAK,MEGAN --
TURNOVER  by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA 05:08

05:07 STEAL  by VILLARIN,FELICITY
04:56 TURNOVER  by WEBER,AYAT

STEAL  by AXIAK,MEGAN 04:52
MISS 3PTR by PECORE,CADENCE 04:41

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by PEAK,MADISON 04:38
SUB OUT by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA 04:38

04:22 TURNOVER  by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
04:12 FOUL  by VILLARIN,FELICITY

MISS 3PTR by PECORE,CADENCE 04:04



-- REBOUND DEF by WEBER,AYAT
03:49 MISS LAYUP by VILLARIN,FELICITY

BLOCK  by PEAK,MADISON 03:49
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:45 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by AXIAK,MEGAN 03:36 10-0 V 10
ASSIST  by SCHRYBURT,ALEXIA --

03:23 MISS LAYUP by WEBER,AYAT
BLOCK  by LAFOND,EMILIE 03:23
REBOUND DEF by PECORE,CADENCE --
MISS LAYUP by LAFOND,EMILIE 03:08

03:08 BLOCK  by OKUBASU,QUINCY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by LAFOND,EMILIE(in the paint) 03:02 12-0 V 12
ASSIST  by SCHRYBURT,ALEXIA --

03:02 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA 03:02
SUB OUT by LAFOND,EMILIE 03:02

02:46 TURNOVER  by VILLARIN,FELICITY
02:46 SUB IN by STUCKEY,ISABELLA
02:46 SUB IN by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN
02:46 SUB IN by COWAN,ELLIOT
02:46 SUB OUT by VILLARIN,FELICITY
02:46 SUB OUT by WEBER,AYAT
02:46 SUB OUT by BARNET,ADRA

TURNOVER  by PEAK,MADISON 02:31
SUB IN by CHINYELUGO,JEMAYA 02:31
SUB OUT by PECORE,CADENCE 02:31

02:14 TURNOVER  by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN
MISS 3PTR by AXIAK,MEGAN 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
01:34 TURNOVER  by STUCKEY,ISABELLA

STEAL  by PEAK,MADISON 01:32
01:20 FOUL  by COWAN,ELLIOT

MISS FT by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA 01:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA 01:20 13-0 V 13
SUB IN by GVORA,ALEXA 01:20
SUB OUT by AXIAK,MEGAN 01:20

01:20 SUB IN by BARNET,ADRA
01:20 SUB IN by MORRISON,BRIANNA
01:20 SUB OUT by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
01:20 SUB OUT by OKUBASU,QUINCY
01:04 13-2 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by MORRISON,BRIANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN
MISS 3PTR by SCHRYBURT,ALEXIA 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN
00:38 TURNOVER  by MORRISON,BRIANNA

MISS 3PTR by CHINYELUGO,JEMAYA 00:24
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:21 SUB IN by OKUBASU,QUINCY
00:21 SUB OUT by STUCKEY,ISABELLA

FOUL  by CHINYELUGO,JEMAYA 00:07
00:03 TURNOVER  by MORRISON,BRIANNA

GOOD 3PTR by SCHRYBURT,ALEXIA 00:00 16-2 V 14

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Laurentian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ontario Tech
09:55 SUB IN by BURKE,ELLYCEA
09:55 SUB OUT by COWAN,ELLIOT



SUB IN by CHINYELUGO,JEMAYA 09:46
SUB IN by GVORA,ALEXA 09:46
SUB OUT by LABRECHE,AUDREY-ANNE 09:46
SUB OUT by ADAMS,MOLLY 09:46

09:41 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA(in the paint) 09:39 18-2 V 16

09:22 MISS 3PTR by OKUBASU,QUINCY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by LAFOND,EMILIE 09:22
09:22 SUB IN by VILLARIN,FELICITY
09:22 SUB OUT by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN
09:17 MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by GVORA,ALEXA --
MISS LAYUP by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,GRACE
09:01 FOUL  by MORRISON,BRIANNA

TURNOVER  by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA 08:59
08:58 STEAL  by OKUBASU,QUINCY
08:46 MISS JUMPER by MORRISON,BRIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by OKUBASU,QUINCY
SUB IN by ADAMS,MOLLY 08:36
SUB IN by LABRECHE,AUDREY-ANNE 08:36
SUB OUT by GVORA,ALEXA 08:36
SUB OUT by CHINYELUGO,JEMAYA 08:36

08:36 SUB IN by COWAN,ELLIOT
08:36 SUB OUT by DIXON,GRACE
08:29 MISS JUMPER by COWAN,ELLIOT

REBOUND DEF by FERMIN,ANIKA --
MISS 3PTR by LABRECHE,AUDREY-ANNE 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by COWAN,ELLIOT
08:08 MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA --
07:54 SUB IN by BARNET,ADRA
07:54 SUB OUT by MORRISON,BRIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by LAFOND,EMILIE 07:50 20-2 V 18
ASSIST  by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA --

07:36 TURNOVER  by BARNET,ADRA
STEAL  by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA 07:34

07:25 FOUL  by COWAN,ELLIOT
MISS JUMPER by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by COWAN,ELLIOT
06:59 20-4 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by VILLARIN,FELICITY

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,MOLLY(in the paint) 06:43 22-4 V 18
ASSIST  by LAFOND,EMILIE --

06:25 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,ELLIOT
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,MOLLY --
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,MOLLY 06:15

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:12 SUB IN by WEBER,AYAT
06:12 SUB IN by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN
06:12 SUB IN by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
06:12 SUB OUT by BURKE,ELLYCEA
06:12 SUB OUT by VILLARIN,FELICITY
06:12 SUB OUT by OKUBASU,QUINCY
05:57 MISS 3PTR by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI

REBOUND DEF by LAFOND,EMILIE --
MISS 3PTR by LABRECHE,AUDREY-ANNE 05:38
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,MOLLY 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by COWAN,ELLIOT
05:09 TURNOVER  by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI

STEAL  by FERMIN,ANIKA 05:07
04:54 FOUL  by WEBER,AYAT



MISS FT by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA 04:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBER,AYAT
SUB IN by PEAK,MADISON 04:54
SUB IN by PECORE,CADENCE 04:54
SUB IN by AXIAK,MEGAN 04:54
SUB OUT by LABRECHE,AUDREY-ANNE 04:54
SUB OUT by ADAMS,MOLLY 04:54
SUB OUT by LAFOND,EMILIE 04:54

04:39 22-6 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by WEBER,AYAT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COWAN,ELLIOT

FOUL  by PEAK,MADISON 04:16
FOUL  by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA 04:03
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:03

04:03 22-7 V 15 GOOD FT by BARNET,ADRA
04:03 22-8 V 14 GOOD FT by BARNET,ADRA

SUB IN by SCHRYBURT,ALEXIA 04:03
SUB OUT by FERMIN,ANIKA 04:03

03:55 FOUL  by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
MISS LAYUP by PEAK,MADISON 03:40

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by AXIAK,MEGAN 03:27

03:27 22-9 V 13 GOOD FT by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN
03:27 22-10 V 12 GOOD FT by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN

MISS 3PTR by PECORE,CADENCE 03:05
-- REBOUND DEF by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN

FOUL  by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA 02:59
02:59 22-11 V 11 GOOD FT by WEBER,AYAT
02:59 22-12 V 10 GOOD FT by WEBER,AYAT

SUB IN by CHINYELUGO,JEMAYA 02:59
SUB IN by LAFOND,EMILIE 02:59
SUB OUT by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA 02:59
SUB OUT by PEAK,MADISON 02:59

02:59 SUB IN by OKUBASU,QUINCY
02:59 SUB IN by VILLARIN,FELICITY
02:59 SUB OUT by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
02:59 SUB OUT by WEBER,AYAT

TURNOVER  by CHINYELUGO,JEMAYA 02:46
02:43 STEAL  by VILLARIN,FELICITY
02:35 MISS JUMPER by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CHINYELUGO,JEMAYA 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNET,ADRA
01:57 TURNOVER  by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN

STEAL  by AXIAK,MEGAN 01:56
MISS 3PTR by PECORE,CADENCE 01:45
REBOUND OFF by CHINYELUGO,JEMAYA --
GOOD 3PTR by AXIAK,MEGAN 01:33 25-12 V 13
ASSIST  by SCHRYBURT,ALEXIA --

01:13 MISS 3PTR by BARNET,ADRA
REBOUND DEF by SCHRYBURT,ALEXIA --

01:04 FOUL  by OKUBASU,QUINCY
GOOD FT by PECORE,CADENCE 01:04 26-12 V 14
GOOD FT by PECORE,CADENCE 01:04 27-12 V 15

01:04 SUB IN by MORRISON,BRIANNA
01:04 SUB OUT by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN
00:50 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,ELLIOT

REBOUND DEF by PECORE,CADENCE --
TURNOVER  by CHINYELUGO,JEMAYA 00:36
SUB IN by ADAMS,MOLLY 00:36
SUB OUT by AXIAK,MEGAN 00:36



FOUL  by CHINYELUGO,JEMAYA 00:18
00:18 27-13 V 14 GOOD FT by BARNET,ADRA
00:18 27-14 V 13 GOOD FT by BARNET,ADRA
00:18 SUB IN by WEBER,AYAT
00:18 SUB OUT by COWAN,ELLIOT
00:05 FOUL  by WEBER,AYAT

GOOD FT by LAFOND,EMILIE 00:05 28-14 V 14
GOOD FT by LAFOND,EMILIE 00:05 29-14 V 15

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Laurentian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ontario Tech
10:00 SUB IN by BARNET,ADRA
10:00 SUB OUT by DIXON,GRACE
09:37 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,ELLIOT

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,MOLLY 09:36
REBOUND OFF by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA --
MISS LAYUP by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA 09:32

09:32 BLOCK  by OKUBASU,QUINCY
-- REBOUND DEF by COWAN,ELLIOT

09:07 TURNOVER  by COWAN,ELLIOT
GOOD JUMPER by LAFOND,EMILIE 08:55 31-14 V 17
ASSIST  by ADAMS,MOLLY --

08:27 MISS JUMPER by OKUBASU,QUINCY
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,MOLLY --
TURNOVER  by LABRECHE,AUDREY-ANNE 08:14

08:12 STEAL  by COWAN,ELLIOT
08:04 TURNOVER  by MORRISON,BRIANNA

STEAL  by FERMIN,ANIKA 08:04
TURNOVER  by FERMIN,ANIKA 08:04

08:04 SUB IN by VILLARIN,FELICITY
08:04 SUB OUT by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN
07:52 31-17 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by MORRISON,BRIANNA

-- ASSIST  by BARNET,ADRA
TURNOVER  by FERMIN,ANIKA 07:36

07:34 STEAL  by COWAN,ELLIOT
FOUL  by FERMIN,ANIKA 07:17

07:13 MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by FERMIN,ANIKA --
GOOD LAYUP by LAFOND,EMILIE(in the paint) 06:58 33-17 V 16
ASSIST  by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA --

06:42 MISS JUMPER by MORRISON,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by FERMIN,ANIKA --
SUB IN by AXIAK,MEGAN 06:20
SUB IN by SCHRYBURT,ALEXIA 06:20
SUB IN by PECORE,CADENCE 06:20
SUB OUT by LABRECHE,AUDREY-ANNE 06:20
SUB OUT by ADAMS,MOLLY 06:20
SUB OUT by FERMIN,ANIKA 06:20

06:20 SUB IN by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
06:20 SUB OUT by MORRISON,BRIANNA

TURNOVER  by SCHRYBURT,ALEXIA 06:17
06:07 MISS JUMPER by COWAN,ELLIOT

REBOUND DEF by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA --
MISS LAYUP by LAFOND,EMILIE 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
FOUL  by SCHRYBURT,ALEXIA 05:41

05:41 MISS FT by BARNET,ADRA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:41 33-18 V 15 GOOD FT by BARNET,ADRA



SUB IN by PEAK,MADISON 05:41
SUB OUT by LAFOND,EMILIE 05:41

05:34 FOUL  by VILLARIN,FELICITY
MISS 3PTR by PECORE,CADENCE 05:20

05:20 BLOCK  by COWAN,ELLIOT
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNET,ADRA

04:54 MISS JUMPER by VILLARIN,FELICITY
REBOUND DEF by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA --
TURNOVER  by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA 04:32

04:31 STEAL  by COWAN,ELLIOT
04:28 SUB IN by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN
04:28 SUB IN by WEBER,AYAT
04:28 SUB OUT by VILLARIN,FELICITY
04:28 SUB OUT by OKUBASU,QUINCY
04:19 MISS LAYUP by BARNET,ADRA

BLOCK  by PEAK,MADISON 04:19
REBOUND DEF by PEAK,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by PECORE,CADENCE 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNET,ADRA
03:38 33-20 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by COWAN,ELLIOT(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by AXIAK,MEGAN 03:22
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNET,ADRA

03:17 MISS 3PTR by BARNET,ADRA
REBOUND DEF by PECORE,CADENCE --
GOOD LAYUP by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA(in the paint) 03:04 35-20 V 15
ASSIST  by PECORE,CADENCE --
FOUL  by AXIAK,MEGAN 02:43

02:43 MISS FT by WEBER,AYAT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:43 MISS FT by WEBER,AYAT
REBOUND DEF by LAFOND,EMILIE --
SUB IN by LABRECHE,AUDREY-ANNE 02:43
SUB IN by ADAMS,MOLLY 02:43
SUB IN by CHINYELUGO,JEMAYA 02:43
SUB IN by GVORA,ALEXA 02:43
SUB IN by LAFOND,EMILIE 02:43
SUB OUT by AXIAK,MEGAN 02:43
SUB OUT by SCHRYBURT,ALEXIA 02:43
SUB OUT by PECORE,CADENCE 02:43
SUB OUT by PEAK,MADISON 02:43
SUB OUT by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA 02:43

02:43 SUB IN by VILLARIN,FELICITY
02:43 SUB IN by MORRISON,BRIANNA
02:43 SUB OUT by COWAN,ELLIOT
02:43 SUB OUT by BARNET,ADRA

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,MOLLY 02:24
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,BRIANNA

02:13 35-22 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by WEBER,AYAT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN

MISS 3PTR by LABRECHE,AUDREY-ANNE 01:48
-- REBOUND DEF by VILLARIN,FELICITY

01:22 MISS 3PTR by VILLARIN,FELICITY
-- REBOUND OFF by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN

01:17 MISS 3PTR by VILLARIN,FELICITY
REBOUND DEF by LAFOND,EMILIE --
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,MOLLY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:07 37-22 V 15
ASSIST  by LABRECHE,AUDREY-ANNE --
FOUL  by CHINYELUGO,JEMAYA 00:55

00:53 MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by LABRECHE,AUDREY-ANNE --
TURNOVER  by LABRECHE,AUDREY-ANNE 00:46

00:45 STEAL  by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN



FOUL  by CHINYELUGO,JEMAYA 00:40
00:40 37-23 V 14 GOOD FT by VILLARIN,FELICITY
00:40 37-24 V 13 GOOD FT by VILLARIN,FELICITY

MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,MOLLY 00:18
REBOUND OFF by CHINYELUGO,JEMAYA --

00:13 FOUL  by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
00:13 SUB IN by OKUBASU,QUINCY
00:13 SUB OUT by VILLARIN,FELICITY

MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,MOLLY 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by WEBER,AYAT

00:00 MISS 3PTR by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Laurentian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ontario Tech
SUB IN by GVORA,ALEXA 10:00
SUB OUT by LABRECHE,AUDREY-ANNE 10:00

09:58 SUB IN by BARNET,ADRA
09:58 SUB OUT by DIXON,GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA(in the paint) 09:44 39-24 V 15
09:18 39-26 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by BARNET,ADRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OKUBASU,QUINCY
MISS LAYUP by LAFOND,EMILIE 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by COWAN,ELLIOT
08:47 MISS 3PTR by BARNET,ADRA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by PECORE,CADENCE 08:43
SUB OUT by GVORA,ALEXA 08:43
MISS LAYUP by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA 08:31
REBOUND OFF by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA --
GOOD LAYUP by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:26 41-26 V 15

08:11 41-28 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by FERMIN,ANIKA 07:59

07:57 STEAL  by OKUBASU,QUINCY
FOUL  by LAFOND,EMILIE 07:44

07:44 41-29 V 12 GOOD FT by MORRISON,BRIANNA
07:44 MISS FT by MORRISON,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by LAFOND,EMILIE --
SUB IN by AXIAK,MEGAN 07:44
SUB IN by SCHRYBURT,ALEXIA 07:44
SUB OUT by ADAMS,MOLLY 07:44
SUB OUT by FERMIN,ANIKA 07:44
MISS 3PTR by PECORE,CADENCE 07:22

07:22 BLOCK  by COWAN,ELLIOT
REBOUND OFF by LAFOND,EMILIE --
GOOD JUMPER by LAFOND,EMILIE(in the paint) 07:15 43-29 V 14

07:01 MISS JUMPER by BARNET,ADRA
REBOUND DEF by LAFOND,EMILIE --
MISS JUMPER by LAFOND,EMILIE 06:48
REBOUND OFF by PECORE,CADENCE --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHRYBURT,ALEXIA 06:40 46-29 V 17
ASSIST  by AXIAK,MEGAN --

06:38 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by PEAK,MADISON 06:38
SUB OUT by PELLERIN,CLAUDIA 06:38

06:34 SUB IN by WEBER,AYAT
06:34 SUB OUT by OKUBASU,QUINCY
06:25 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,ELLIOT

-- REBOUND OFF by WEBER,AYAT



06:16 MISS JUMPER by COWAN,ELLIOT
REBOUND DEF by LAFOND,EMILIE --
TURNOVER  by PEAK,MADISON 06:04

06:04 SUB IN by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
06:04 SUB OUT by COWAN,ELLIOT
05:50 46-31 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN

MISS LAYUP by AXIAK,MEGAN 05:26
REBOUND OFF by AXIAK,MEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by LAFOND,EMILIE 05:21

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by PEAK,MADISON 05:19

05:03 TURNOVER  by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN
STEAL  by PECORE,CADENCE 04:59
TURNOVER  by SCHRYBURT,ALEXIA 04:48

04:48 SUB IN by VILLARIN,FELICITY
04:48 SUB OUT by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN
04:29 MISS LAYUP by BARNET,ADRA

REBOUND DEF by PEAK,MADISON --
TURNOVER  by PECORE,CADENCE 04:19

04:19 SUB IN by COWAN,ELLIOT
04:19 SUB OUT by BARNET,ADRA
04:08 MISS JUMPER by WEBER,AYAT

REBOUND DEF by PEAK,MADISON --
04:02 FOUL  by MORRISON,BRIANNA
04:02 SUB IN by OKUBASU,QUINCY
04:02 SUB OUT by WEBER,AYAT

TURNOVER  by LAFOND,EMILIE 03:48
SUB IN by FERMIN,ANIKA 03:48
SUB IN by CHINYELUGO,JEMAYA 03:48
SUB OUT by SCHRYBURT,ALEXIA 03:48
SUB OUT by AXIAK,MEGAN 03:48

03:33 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,ELLIOT
REBOUND DEF by FERMIN,ANIKA --
GOOD 3PTR by CHINYELUGO,JEMAYA 03:15 49-31 V 18
ASSIST  by LAFOND,EMILIE --
FOUL  by FERMIN,ANIKA 02:58

02:58 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by CALLISTE,ALISHA 02:53
SUB IN by GVORA,ALEXA 02:53
SUB OUT by PECORE,CADENCE 02:53
SUB OUT by LAFOND,EMILIE 02:53

02:53 SUB IN by BARNET,ADRA
02:53 SUB OUT by MORRISON,BRIANNA
02:44 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,ELLIOT

REBOUND DEF by CHINYELUGO,JEMAYA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:32
FOUL  by CHINYELUGO,JEMAYA 02:19

02:19 49-32 V 17 GOOD FT by COWAN,ELLIOT
02:19 49-33 V 16 GOOD FT by COWAN,ELLIOT

SUB IN by ADAMS,MOLLY 02:19
SUB OUT by CHINYELUGO,JEMAYA 02:19
TURNOVER  by GVORA,ALEXA 02:00

01:58 STEAL  by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
01:40 MISS JUMPER by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI

-- REBOUND OFF by VILLARIN,FELICITY
01:31 49-35 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by OKUBASU,QUINCY

-- ASSIST  by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
GOOD LAYUP by CALLISTE,ALISHA(in the paint) 01:19 51-35 V 16

01:09 51-37 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VILLARIN,FELICITY

GOOD 3PTR by FERMIN,ANIKA 00:55 54-37 V 17
ASSIST  by ADAMS,MOLLY --



00:47 MISS LAYUP by VILLARIN,FELICITY
REBOUND DEF by PEAK,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by GVORA,ALEXA 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
00:26 TURNOVER  by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI

TURNOVER  by ADAMS,MOLLY 00:18
00:16 STEAL  by VILLARIN,FELICITY
00:06 MISS JUMPER by COWAN,ELLIOT

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:05 MISS JUMPER by COWAN,ELLIOT

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,MOLLY --


